Nassau County

LAURA CURRAN
COUNTY EXECUTIVE

Mayor Scott P. Strauss
Village of Mineola

155 Washington Avenue
Mineola, N.Y. 11501

Dear Mayor Strauss:

Police Department
1490 Franklin Avenue
Mineola, New York 11501 PATRICK J. RYDER
(516) 573-8800 COMMISSIONER

214 Hillside Ave
Williston Park, NY 11596

January 22, 2019

Shown below is the Police Report for the month of December 2018:

AUTO ACCIDENTS

Total Accidents: See Attached

AIDED CASES (other than auto)

Total aided: 106

BURGLARY RESIDENCE
None

ROBBERY
None

LARCENY AUTO
None

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF
(3) Incidents

MOVERS: 58 PARKERS: 238

BURGLARY BUSINESS
None

LARCENY (other than auto)
(11) Incidents

Very truly yours,

Daniel O’Connor
Deputy Commanding Officer
Third Precinct



Nassau County Police Department
1490 Franklin Avenue
LAURA CURRAN Mineola, New York 11501 PATRICK J. RYDER
COUNTY EXECUTIVE (51 6) 573-8800 COMMISSIONER

214 Hillside Ave
Williston Park, NY 11596

February 11, 2019

Mayor Scott P. Strauss
Village of Mineola

155 Washington Avenue
Mineola, N.Y. 11501

Dear Mayor Strauss:
Shown below is the Police Report for the month of January 2019:

AUTO ACCIDENTS
Total Accidents: See Attached

AIDED CASES (other than auto)
Total aided: 100

BURGLARY RESIDENCE BURGLARY BUSINESS
None None

ROBBERY

None

LARCENY AUTO LARCENY (other than auto)
None (9) Incidents

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF

(2) Incidents

MOVERS:  PARKERS: 50
Very truly yours,

Daniel F. O’Connor
Deputy Commanding Officer
Third Precinct
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Nassau County Police Department
1490 Franklin Avenue
LAURA CURRAN Mineola, New York 11501 PATRICK J. RYDER
COUNTY EXECUTIVE (516) 573-8800 COMMISSIONER

214 Hillside Ave
Williston Park, NY 11596

March 11, 2019

Mayor Scott P. Strauss
Village of Mineola

155 Washington Avenue
Mineola, N.Y. 11501

Dear Mayor Strauss:

Shown below is the Police Report for the month of February, 2019:

AUTO ACCIDENTS
Total Accidents: See Attached

AIDED CASES (other than auto)
Total aided: 101

BURGLARY RESIDENCE BURGLARY BUSINESS
None None
ROBBERY

(1) Incident-2/15, (Online Sale/Meeting “gone bad”)-IVO ALLURE APARTMENTS, 140
Old Country Rd, (Post: 311)

LARCENY AUTO LARCENY (other than auto)
None (9) Incidents

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF
(3) Incidents

MOVERS: 42
PARKERS: 24

Very truly yours,

Daniel F. O’Connor
Deputy Commanding Officer
Third Precinct



frcidents for MINEGLA for the month of December 2018

DATE

12/01/2018

12/02/2018

12/04/2018

12/04/2018

12/04/2018

12/04/2018

12/05/2018

12/05/2018

12/06/2018

12/06/2018

12/06/2018

12/07/2018

LOCATION

JERICHO TPKE and WILLIS AVE
Failure to Yield Right-of-way

JERICHO TPKE and PENNSYLVANIA AVE
Unsafe Lane Change

ROSLYN RD and WASHINGTON AVE
Failure to Yield Right-of-way

JERICHO TPKE and PENNSYLVANIA AVE
Failure to Yield Right-of-way

OLD COUNTRY RD and STATION RD
Turning Improperly

JERICHO TPKE and HERRICKS RD
Following to Closely

E JERICHO TPKE and HORTON HWY
Passing or Lane Usage Improper

WILLIS AVE and ELDERBERRY RD
Turning !mproperly

MARCELLUS RD and WALTER AVE
Passing or Lane Usage Improper

JERICHO TPKE and SAVILLE RD
Passing or Lane Usage Improper

JERICHO TPKE and SHERIDAN BLVD
Failure to Yield Right-of-way

JERICHO TPKE and MINEOLA BLVD
Passing or Lane Usage Improper

INJURY

4/3/2019 10:45:29 AM P
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cooa oy e month of Desambes 208

DATE

12/07/2018

12/08/2018

12/08/2018

12/09/2018

12/13/2018

12/13/2018

12/14/2018

12/14/2018

12/15/2018

12/15/2018

12/15/2018

12/16/2018

LOCATION

2ND ST and MAIN ST
Failure to Yield Right-of-way
Traffic Control Disregarded

HERRICKS RD and CRYSTAL PL
Failure to Yield Right-of-way

ROSLYN RD and JERICHO TPKE
Following to Closely

MINEOLA BLVD and JACKSON AVE

STATION PLZ N and 2ND ST
Following to Closely

4TH AVE and OLD COUNTRY RD
Backing Unsafely

JERICHO TPKE and WILLIS AVE

JERICHO TPKE and NASSAU BLVD
Passing or Lane Usage Improper

JERICHO TPKE and ROSLYN RD
Alchohol Involvement

ROSLYN RD and CHARLES ST
Turning Improperly

BAUER PL and COOLIDGE AVE
Passing or Lane Usage Improper

W JERICHO TPKE and HERRICKS RD
Failure to Yield Right-of-way

INJURY

4/3/2019 10.45:29 AM P



DATE

12/16/2018

12/17/2018

12/18/2018

12/19/2018

12/19/2018

12/19/2018

12/19/2018

12/19/2018

12/20/2018

12/20/2018

12/20/2018

12/21/2018

iy BARLROS £ B0r e mionth of Decembey 2018

LOCATION

JERICHO TPKE and HERRICKS RD
Driver Inattention/Distraction
Driver Inattention/Distraction

STATION PLZ N and 3RD AVE
Passing or Lane Usage Improper

HERRICKS RD and JEFFERSON PL
Failure to Yield Right-of-way

OLD COUNTRY RD and MAIN ST
None
None
Unsafe Lane Change

BANBURY RD and MINEOLA BLVD
Failure to Yield Right-of-way
Passing or Lane Usage Improper

WILLIS AVE and WASHINGTON AVE
Failure to Yield Right-of-way

MINEOLA BLVD and 3RD ST
Failure to Yield Right-of-way

MINEOLA BLVD and HARRISON AVE
Following to Closely

ROSLYN RD and 2ND ST
Reaction to Other Uninvolved Vehicle

PENNSYLVANIA AVE and SHERIDAN AVE

Failure to Yield Right-of-way

OLD COUNTRY RD and MINEOLA BLVD
Failure to Yield Right-of-way

OLD COUNTRY RD and FRANKLIN AVE
Turning Improperly

INJURY

4/3/2019 10:45: 29 AM P



Secidents for MINEDLA for the month of December 2018

DATE

12/21/2018

12/21/2018

12/22/2018

12/22/2018

12/23/2018

12/24/2018

12/24/2018

12/2712018

12/28/2018

12/28/2018

12/28/2018

12/28/2018

LOCATION

WILLIS AVE and GARFIELD AVE
Reaction to Other Uninvolved Vehicle

HERRICKS RD and 1ST ST
Backing Unsafely
View Obstructed/Limited
Pavement Slippery

MINEOLA BLVD and 1ST ST
Failure to Yield Right-of-way

JERICHO TPKE and MARCELLUS RD
Failure to Yield Right-of-way
Oversized Vehicle

JERICHO TPKE and HORTON HWY
Driver Inattention/Distraction

OLD COUNTRY RD and KELLUM PL
Passing or Lane Usage Improper

WILL!S AVE and JERICHO TPKE
Following to Closely

FRANK AVE and RUDOLF RD
Backing Unsafely

WESTBURY AVE and ROSLYN RD
Following to Closely

OLD COUNTRY RD and HOLLY AVE
Failure to Yield Right-of-way

OLD COUNTRY RD and 3RD AVE
Turning Improperly

HARRISON AVE and MINEOLA BLVD
Passing or Lane Usage Improper

INJURY

4/3/2019 10:45:29 AM P,



Arcidoms tor MIRFOLA for the month of December 2018

DATE

12/31/2018

LOCATION

BANBURY RD and WILLIS AVE
Backing Unsafely

INJURY

4/3/20719 10:45:29 AM P
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Aceidants tor MIPE QLA for the month of January 2018

DATE

01/02/2019

01/02/2019

01/03/2019

01/04/2019

01/04/2019

01/04/2019

01/04/2019

01/04/2019

01/05/2019

01/05/2019

01/06/2019

01/07/2019

LOCATION

RUDOLF RD and SHERIDAN BLVD
Turning Improperly

GARFIELD AVE and HERRICKS RD
Passing or Lane Usage Improper

OLD COUNTRY RD and MINEOLA BLVD
Passing or Lane Usage Improper

W JERICHO TPKE and MARCELLUS RD
Driver Inattention/Distraction
Passing Too Closely

BANBURY RD and WILLIS AVE
Following to Closely
Following to Closely

SAVILLE RD and JERICHO TPKE
View Obstructed/Limited

OLD COUNTRY RD and 3RD AVE
Failure to Yield Right-of-way
Passing or Lane Usage Improper

3RD ST and MINEOLA BLVD
Passing or Lane Usage Improper

JERICHO TPKE and WILLIS AVE
Following to Closely

OLD COUNTRY RD and CROYDEN RD
View Obstructed/Limited
Pavement Slippery

JERICHO TPKE and HERRICKS RD
Turning Improperly

MINEOLA BLVD and 1ST ST
Failure to Yield Right-of-way

INJURY

4/3/2019 10:45:.50 AM P



DATE

01/07/2019

01/07/2019

01/07/2019

01/08/2019

01/08/2019

01/09/2019

01/09/2019

01/09/2019

01/11/2019

01/11/2019

01/11/2019

01/12/2019

wre dee KGR A Tor the month of January 2018

LOCATION

1ST ST and MAIN ST
Backing Unsafely

MINEOLA BLVD and 3RD ST
Passing or Lane Usage Improper

HERRICKS RD and WASHINGTON AVE
Following to Closely

BIRCHWOOD CT and ROSLYN RD
Tinted Windows

OLD COUNTRY RD and 13TH AVE
Passing or Lane Usage Improper
Passing or Lane Usage Improper

JACKSON AVE and HERRICKS RD
Turning Improperly

HERRICKS RD and WASHINGTON AVE
Unsafe Lane Change

1ST ST and MAIN ST
Backing Unsafely

JERICHO TPKE and BARWICK BLVD
Following to Closely

SHERIDAN BLVD and JERICHO TPKE

ROSLYN RD and RAFF AVE
Failure to Yield Right-of-way

ROSLYN AVE and JERICHO TPKE
Following to Closely

INJURY

4/3/2019 10:45:50 AM P,
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DATE

01/13/2019

01/14/2019

01/14/2019

01/16/2019

01/16/2019

01/17/2019

01/18/2019

01/18/2019

01/18/2019

01/18/2019

01/18/2019

01/19/2019

LOCATION

11TH AVE and OLD COUNTRY RD
Backing Unsafely

JERICHO TPKE and HERRICKS RD
Following to Closely

JERICHO TPKE and MINEOLA BLVD
Backing Unsafely

ROSLYN RD and 3RD ST
Passing or Lane Usage Improper
Other Vehicular

GILMORE ST and CONCORD AVE

OLD COUNTRY RD and 3RD AVE
Following to Closely

STATION RD and 3RD AVE
Turning iImproperly

JERICHO TPKE and MINEOLA BLVD
Passing or Lane Usage Improper

ARLINGTON ST and CONGRESS AVE
Passing or Lane Usage Improper

MAIN ST and 2ND ST
Failure to Yield Right-of-way

HERRICKS RD and JACKSON AVE
Following to Closely

HORTON HWY and HAUSSNER PL
Backing Unsafely

INJURY

4/3/2019 10:45:50 AM P



Aerigente for MINEGLA for the month of Jenuary 2018

DATE

01/19/2019

01/19/2019

01/21/2019

01/21/2019

01/22/2019

01/22/2019

01/23/2019

01/23/2019

01/24/2019

01/25/2019

01/28/2019

01/28/2019

LOCATION

JERICHO TPKE and BARWICK BLVD
Lost Consciousness

ROSLYN RD and CLINTON AVE
Passing or Lane Usage Improper

ROSLYN RD and JEFFERSON AVE
Failure to Yield Right-of-way

WILLIS AVE and HARRIS AVE
Passing or Lane Usage Improper
Following to Closely

2ND ST and WILLIS AVE
Following to Closely

OLD COUNTRY RD and ROSLYN RD
Following to Closely

JERICHO TPKE and WILLIS AVE
Following to Closely

ROOSEVELT AVE and LINCOLN PL
Passing or Lane Usage Improper

3RD ST and MINEOLA BLVD
View Obstructed/Limited

MINEOLA BLVD and JERICHO TPKE
Passing or Lane Usage Improper

WILLIS AVE and SEARING AVE
Following to Closely
Driver Inexperience

ROSLYN RD and LINCOLN AVE
Following to Closely

INJURY

4/3/2019 10:45:50 AM P



CAcoidents for MINFOLA for the month of January 2019

DATE LOCATION INJURY
01/28/2019 JERICH_RJ;%I;EI;;EO:\QT;IS AVE 0
;
T s o 1
O e o
01/31/2019 NASSAUTE#]Y% a"r:"(:::> rl-(i)(;:rll(yl NS AVE 1
01/31/2019 E JERICHO TPKE and JAY CT 0

Following to Closely

4/3/2019 10:45:50 AM P,



DATE

02/01/2019

02/01/2019

02/01/2019

02/02/2019

02/02/2019

02/03/2019

02/03/2019

02/05/2019

02/06/2019

02/06/2019

02/07/2019

02/08/2019

o MUNFOGLA for the month of February 2018

LOCATION

ROSLYN RD and LIBERTY AVE
Reaction to Other Uninvolved Vehicle

WILLIS AVE and CANTERBURY RD
Turning Improperly

ALBERTSON PL and VIOLET AVE
Passing or Lane Usage Improper

E JERICHO TPKE and WILLIS AVE
Passing or Lane Usage Improper

WILLIS AVE and CLEVELAND AVE
Following to Closely

2ND ST and WILLIS AVE
Failure to Yield Right-of-way
Turning Improperly

WILLIS AVE and JEFFERSON AVE
Passing or Lane Usage Improper

JERICHO TPKE and BARWICK BLVD
Unsafe Speed
Tire Failure/Inadequate

OLD COUNTRY RD and WILLIS AVE
Failure to Yield Right-of-way
Passing or Lane Usage Improper

ROSELLE ST and ROSLYN RD

Pedestrian/Bicyclist/Other Pedestrian Error/Confus

MAIN ST and FRONT ST
Passing or Lane Usage Improper

2ND ST and ROSLYN RD
Driver Inattention/Distraction

INJURY

4/3/2019 10:46:09 AM  F
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DATE

02/08/2019

02/09/2019

02/10/2019

02/10/2019

02/11/2019

02/12/2019

02/13/2019

02/14/2019

02/14/2019

02/14/2019

02/14/2019

02/18/2019

A51808 G & for the month of Febmeary 0TS

LOCATION

ROOSEVELT AVE and CLINTON AVE
Passing or Lane Usage Improper

JERICHO TPKE and FRANKLIN AVE
Passing or Lane Usage Improper

E JERICHO TPKE and PERSHING PKWY
Driver Inattention/Distraction

JERICHO TPKE and ROSLYN RD
Backing Unsafely

ROSLYN RD and OLD COUNTRY RD
Failure to Yield Right-of-way

3RD AVE and 2ND ST
Passing or Lane Usage Improper

LIBERTY AVE and UNION ST
Passing or Lane Usage Improper

JERICHO TPKE and PERSHING PKWY
Following to Closely

OLD COUNTRY RD and CROYDEN RD
Following to Closely

WILLIS AVE and WASHINGTON AVE
Turning Improperly

JERICHO TPKE and ANDREWS RD
Backing Unsafely

JERICHO TPKE and WILLIS AVE
Following to Closely

INJURY

4/3/2019 10:46:09 AM P



A

0L A for the month of February 2018

DATE

02/19/2019

02/19/2019

02/20/2019

02/21/2019

02/21/2019

02/21/2019

02/22/2019

02/24/2019

02/24/2019

02/25/2019

02/26/2019

02/26/2019

LOCATION

OLD COUNTRY RD and MINEOLA BLVD
Backing Unsafely

MAIN ST and WILLIS AVE
Backing Unsafely

MINEOLA BLVD and JERICHO TPKE
Following to Closely
Backing Unsafely

CLARISSA RD and HERRICKS RD
Passing or Lane Usage Improper

CLARISSA RD and HERRICKS RD
Backing Unsafely

ROSLYN RD and DOW AVE
Driver Inattention/Distraction
Following to Closely

E 2ND ST and HUDSON ST
Backing Unsafely

WILLIS AVE and 2ND ST
Failure to Yield Right-of-way

JERICHO TPKE and MINEOLA BLVD
Failure to Yield Right-of-way
Turning improperly

MINEOLA BLVD and 2ND ST
Passing or Lane Usage Improper

HORTON AVE and WASHINGTON AVE
Driver Inattention/Distraction

WILLIS AVE and HARRISON AVE
Failure to Yield Right-of-way

INJURY

4/3/2019 10:46:09AM P
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DATE

02/27/2019

02/28/2019

LOCATION

3RD AVE and 3RD ST
Turning Improperly

JERICHO TPKE and NASSAU BLVD
Failure to Yield Right-of-way

INJURY

4/3/20719 10:46:09 AM P



