# **Nassau County**

LAURA CURRAN

COUNTY EXECUTIVE



1490 Franklin Avenue Mineola, New York 11501 (516) 573-8800 Police Department

PATRICK J. RYDER COMMISSIONER

214 Hillside Ave Williston Park, NY 11596

January 22, 2019

Mayor Scott P. Strauss Village of Mineola 155 Washington Avenue Mineola, N.Y. 11501

Dear Mayor Strauss:

Shown below is the Police Report for the month of December 2018:

**AUTO ACCIDENTS** 

Total Accidents: See Attached

AIDED CASES (other than auto)

Total aided: 106

**BURGLARY RESIDENCE** 

None

**BURGLARY BUSINESS** 

None

**ROBBERY** 

None

**LARCENY AUTO** 

None

LARCENY (other than auto)

(11) Incidents

**CRIMINAL MISCHIEF** 

(3) Incidents

MOVERS: 58 PARKERS: 28

Very truly yours,

Daniel O'Connor

**Deputy Commanding Officer** 

Third Precinct

## **Nassau County**

LAURA CURRAN

COUNTY EXECUTIVE



1490 Franklin Avenue Mineola, New York 11501 (516) 573-8800

Police Department

PATRICK J. RYDER COMMISSIONER

214 Hillside Ave Williston Park, NY 11596

February 11, 2019

Mayor Scott P. Strauss Village of Mineola 155 Washington Avenue Mineola, N.Y. 11501

Dear Mayor Strauss:

Shown below is the Police Report for the month of January 2019:

**AUTO ACCIDENTS** 

Total Accidents: See Attached

AIDED CASES (other than auto)

Total aided: 100

**BURGLARY RESIDENCE** 

None

**BURGLARY BUSINESS** 

None

**ROBBERY** 

None

**LARCENY AUTO** 

None

LARCENY (other than auto)

(9) Incidents

**CRIMINAL MISCHIEF** 

(2) Incidents

**MOVERS**:

PARKERS: 50

Very truly yours,

Daniel F. O'Connor

Deputy Commanding Officer

Third Precinct

### **Nassau County**



# Police Department

LAURA CURRAN COUNTY EXECUTIVE 1490 Franklin Avenue Mineola, New York 11501 (516) 573-8800

PATRICK J. RYDER COMMISSIONER

214 Hillside Ave Williston Park, NY 11596

March 11, 2019

Mayor Scott P. Strauss Village of Mineola 155 Washington Avenue Mineola, N.Y. 11501

Dear Mayor Strauss:

Shown below is the Police Report for the month of February, 2019:

**AUTO ACCIDENTS** 

Total Accidents: See Attached

AIDED CASES (other than auto)

Total aided: 101

**BURGLARY RESIDENCE** 

None

**BURGLARY BUSINESS** 

None

#### ROBBERY

(1) Incident-2/15, (Online Sale/Meeting "gone bad")-IVO ALLURE APARTMENTS, 140 Old Country Rd, (Post: 311)

**LARCENY AUTO** 

None

LARCENY (other than auto)

(9) Incidents

**CRIMINAL MISCHIEF** 

(3) Incidents

MOVERS: 42 PARKERS: 24

Very truly yours,

Daniel F. O'Connor

Deputy Commanding Officer

Third Precinct

DATE	LOCATION	INJURY
12/01/2018	JERICHO TPKE and WILLIS AVE Failure to Yield Right-of-way	0
12/02/2018	JERICHO TPKE and PENNSYLVANIA AVE Unsafe Lane Change	. 0
	$(x_1, x_2, \dots, x_n) = (x_1, x_2, \dots, x_n) = (x_1, x_2, \dots, x_n) = (x_1, x_2, \dots, x_n)$	
12/04/2018	ROSLYN RD and WASHINGTON AVE Failure to Yield Right-of-way	. 0
	and the second s	
12/04/2018	JERICHO TPKE and PENNSYLVANIA AVE Failure to Yield Right-of-way	0
12/04/2018	OLD COUNTRY RD and STATION RD Turning Improperly	0
12/04/2018	JERICHO TPKE and HERRICKS RD	. 0
	Following to Closely	•
12/05/2018	E JERICHO TPKE and HORTON HWY Passing or Lane Usage Improper	0
12/05/2018	WILLIS AVE and ELDERBERRY RD Turning Improperly	1
		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
12/06/2018	MARCELLUS RD and WALTER AVE Passing or Lane Usage Improper	0
12/06/2018	JERICHO TPKE and SAVILLE RD Passing or Lane Usage Improper	0
and the second s		
12/06/2018	JERICHO TPKE and SHERIDAN BLVD Failure to Yield Right-of-way	. 1
12/07/2018	JERICHO TPKE and MINEOLA BLVD Passing or Lane Usage Improper	0

DATE	LOCATION	INJURY
12/07/2018	2ND ST and MAIN ST Failure to Yield Right-of-way Traffic Control Disregarded	0 .
12/08/2018	HERRICKS RD and CRYSTAL PL Failure to Yield Right-of-way	0
12/08/2018	ROSLYN RD and JERICHO TPKE Following to Closely	0
12/09/2018	MINEOLA BLVD and JACKSON AVE	<b>0</b>
12/13/2018	STATION PLZ N and 2ND ST Following to Closely	0
12/13/2018	4TH AVE and OLD COUNTRY RD Backing Unsafely	0
12/14/2018	JERICHO TPKE and WILLIS AVE	<b>0</b> .
12/14/2018	JERICHO TPKE and NASSAU BLVD Passing or Lane Usage Improper	0
12/15/2018	JERICHO TPKE and ROSLYN RD Alchohol Involvement	0
12/15/2018	ROSLYN RD and CHARLES ST Turning Improperly	0
12/15/2018	BAUER PL and COOLIDGE AVE Passing or Lane Usage Improper	0
12/16/2018	W JERICHO TPKE and HERRICKS RD Failure to Yield Right-of-way	0

DATE	LOCATION	INJURY
12/16/2018	JERICHO TPKE and HERRICKS RD Driver Inattention/Distraction Driver Inattention/Distraction	. 0
12/17/2018	STATION PLZ N and 3RD AVE Passing or Lane Usage Improper	0
12/18/2018	HERRICKS RD and JEFFERSON PL Failure to Yield Right-of-way	0
12/19/2018	OLD COUNTRY RD and MAIN ST None None Unsafe Lane Change	0
12/19/2018	BANBURY RD and MINEOLA BLVD Failure to Yield Right-of-way Passing or Lane Usage Improper	
12/19/2018	WILLIS AVE and WASHINGTON AVE Failure to Yield Right-of-way	0
12/19/2018	MINEOLA BLVD and 3RD ST Failure to Yield Right-of-way	0
12/19/2018	MINEOLA BLVD and HARRISON AVE Following to Closely	0
12/20/2018	ROSLYN RD and 2ND ST Reaction to Other Uninvolved Vehicle	0
12/20/2018	PENNSYLVANIA AVE and SHERIDAN AVE Failure to Yield Right-of-way	0
12/20/2018	OLD COUNTRY RD and MINEOLA BLVD Failure to Yield Right-of-way	0
12/21/2018	OLD COUNTRY RD and FRANKLIN AVE Turning Improperly	0

DATE	LOCATION	INJURY
12/21/2018	WILLIS AVE and GARFIELD AVE Reaction to Other Uninvolved Vehicle	0
12/21/2018	HERRICKS RD and 1ST ST Backing Unsafely View Obstructed/Limited Pavement Slippery	0
12/22/2018	MINEOLA BLVD and 1ST ST Failure to Yield Right-of-way	0
12/22/2018	JERICHO TPKE and MARCELLUS RD Failure to Yield Right-of-way Oversized Vehicle	0
12/23/2018	JERICHO TPKE and HORTON HWY Driver Inattention/Distraction	1 1
12/24/2018	OLD COUNTRY RD and KELLUM PL Passing or Lane Usage Improper	0
12/24/2018	WILLIS AVE and JERICHO TPKE Following to Closely	0
12/27/2018	FRANK AVE and RUDOLF RD Backing Unsafely	: <b>o</b>
12/28/2018	WESTBURY AVE and ROSLYN RD Following to Closely	0
12/28/2018	OLD COUNTRY RD and HOLLY AVE Failure to Yield Right-of-way	
12/28/2018	OLD COUNTRY RD and 3RD AVE Turning Improperly	
12/28/2018	HARRISON AVE and MINEOLA BLVD Passing or Lane Usage Improper	0

Accidents for MINFOLA for the month of December 2018

DATE

LOCATION

**INJURY** 

12/31/2018

BANBURY RD and WILLIS AVE Backing Unsafely

0

DATE	LOCATION	INJURY
01/02/2019	RUDOLF RD and SHERIDAN BLVD Turning Improperly	0
01/02/2019	GARFIELD AVE and HERRICKS RD Passing or Lane Usage Improper	0
01/03/2019	OLD COUNTRY RD and MINEOLA BLVD Passing or Lane Usage Improper	. <b>0</b>
01/04/2019	W JERICHO TPKE and MARCELLUS RD Driver Inattention/Distraction Passing Too Closely	5 <b>0</b>
01/04/2019	BANBURY RD and WILLIS AVE Following to Closely Following to Closely	0
	en de la composição de la La composição de la compo	***************************************
01/04/2019	SAVILLE RD and JERICHO TPKE View Obstructed/Limited	0
01/04/2019	OLD COUNTRY RD and 3RD AVE Failure to Yield Right-of-way Passing or Lane Usage Improper	1
01/04/2019	3RD ST and MINEOLA BLVD Passing or Lane Usage Improper	. 0
01/05/2019	JERICHO TPKE and WILLIS AVE Following to Closely	<b>0</b>
01/05/2019	OLD COUNTRY RD and CROYDEN RD View Obstructed/Limited Pavement Slippery	1
01/06/2019	JERICHO TPKE and HERRICKS RD Turning Improperly	· . 2
01/07/2019	MINEOLA BLVD and 1ST ST Failure to Yield Right-of-way	0

DATE	LOCATION	INJURY
01/07/2019	1ST ST and MAIN ST Backing Unsafely	; <b>0</b>
01/07/2019	MINEOLA BLVD and 3RD ST Passing or Lane Usage Improper	0
01/07/2019	HERRICKS RD and WASHINGTON AVE Following to Closely	1
01/08/2019	BIRCHWOOD CT and ROSLYN RD Tinted Windows	
		N - 11 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
01/08/2019	OLD COUNTRY RD and 13TH AVE Passing or Lane Usage Improper Passing or Lane Usage Improper	0
01/09/2019	JACKSON AVE and HERRICKS RD Turning Improperly	0
and the second s		
01/09/2019	HERRICKS RD and WASHINGTON AVE Unsafe Lane Change	. 0
	4	1
01/09/2019	1ST ST and MAIN ST Backing Unsafely	. O
01/11/2019	JERICHO TPKE and BARWICK BLVD Following to Closely	0
		·
01/11/2019	SHERIDAN BLVD and JERICHO TPKE	0
01/11/2019	ROSLYN RD and RAFF AVE Failure to Yield Right-of-way	0
01/12/2019	ROSLYN AVE and JERICHO TPKE Following to Closely	0

DATE	LOCATION	INJURY
01/13/2019	11TH AVE and OLD COUNTRY RD Backing Unsafely	0
01/14/2019	JERICHO TPKE and HERRICKS RD Following to Closely	0
01/14/2019	JERICHO TPKE and MINEOLA BLVD Backing Unsafely	0 :
01/16/2019	ROSLYN RD and 3RD ST Passing or Lane Usage Improper Other Vehicular	0
01/16/2019	GILMORE ST and CONCORD AVE	0
01/17/2019	OLD COUNTRY RD and 3RD AVE Following to Closely	0
01/18/2019	STATION RD and 3RD AVE Turning Improperly	0
01/18/2019	JERICHO TPKE and MINEOLA BLVD Passing or Lane Usage Improper	0
01/18/2019	ARLINGTON ST and CONGRESS AVE Passing or Lane Usage Improper	. 0
01/18/2019	MAIN ST and 2ND ST Failure to Yield Right-of-way	1
01/18/2019	HERRICKS RD and JACKSON AVE Following to Closely	1
01/19/2019	HORTON HWY and HAUSSNER PL Backing Unsafely	

DATE	LOCATION	INJURY
01/19/2019	JERICHO TPKE and BARWICK BLVD Lost Consciousness	1
01/19/2019	ROSLYN RD and CLINTON AVE Passing or Lane Usage Improper	0
01/21/2019	ROSLYN RD and JEFFERSON AVE Failure to Yield Right-of-way	1 :
01/21/2019	WILLIS AVE and HARRIS AVE Passing or Lane Usage Improper Following to Closely	0
		•
01/22/2019	2ND ST and WILLIS AVE Following to Closely	0
01/22/2019	OLD COUNTRY RD and ROSLYN RD Following to Closely	0 0
		1
01/23/2019	JERICHO TPKE and WILLIS AVE Following to Closely	; <b>1</b>
01/23/2019	ROOSEVELT AVE and LINCOLN PL Passing or Lane Usage Improper	· 0
01/24/2019	3RD ST and MINEOLA BLVD View Obstructed/Limited	0
01/25/2019	MINEOLA BLVD and JERICHO TPKE Passing or Lane Usage Improper	0
01/28/2019	WILLIS AVE and SEARING AVE Following to Closely Driver Inexperience	. 0
01/28/2019	ROSLYN RD and LINCOLN AVE Following to Closely	. 0

DATE	LOCATION	INJURY
01/28/2019	JERICHO TPKE and WILLIS AVE Turning Improperly	0
01/30/2019	HERRICKS RD and MADISON AVE Following to Closely	0
01/31/2019	W JERICHO TPKE and BEEBE RD Alchohol Involvement	1
01/31/2019	OLD COUNTRY RD and WILLIS AVE Passing or Lane Usage Improper	0
01/31/2019	NASSAU BLVD and HOPKINS AVE Turning Improperly	<b>1</b>
	<ul> <li>Control of the second of the se</li></ul>	
01/31/2019	E JERICHO TPKE and JAY CT Following to Closely	0

DATE	LOCATION	INJURY
02/01/2019	ROSLYN RD and LIBERTY AVE Reaction to Other Uninvolved Vehicle	0
02/01/2019	WILLIS AVE and CANTERBURY RD Turning Improperly	0
02/01/2019	ALBERTSON PL and VIOLET AVE Passing or Lane Usage Improper	0
02/02/2019	E JERICHO TPKE and WILLIS AVE Passing or Lane Usage Improper	0
02/02/2019	WILLIS AVE and CLEVELAND AVE Following to Closely	1
	in the state of th	
02/03/2019	2ND ST and WILLIS AVE Failure to Yield Right-of-way Turning Improperly	, O
w.w. in the contract of		
02/03/2019	WILLIS AVE and JEFFERSON AVE Passing or Lane Usage Improper	<b>0</b>
02/05/2019	JERICHO TPKE and BARWICK BLVD Unsafe Speed Tire Failure/Inadequate	<b>O</b>
02/06/2019	OLD COUNTRY RD and WILLIS AVE Failure to Yield Right-of-way Passing or Lane Usage Improper	: <b>0</b>
02/06/2019	ROSELLE ST and ROSLYN RD Pedestrian/Bicyclist/Other Pedestrian Error/Confus	. <b>1</b>
02/07/2019	MAIN ST and FRONT ST Passing or Lane Usage Improper	. <b>o</b>
02/08/2019	2ND ST and ROSLYN RD Driver Inattention/Distraction	0

DATE	LOCATION	INJURY
02/08/2019	ROOSEVELT AVE and CLINTON AVE Passing or Lane Usage Improper	0
02/09/2019	JERICHO TPKE and FRANKLIN AVE Passing or Lane Usage Improper	0
02/10/2019	E JERICHO TPKE and PERSHING PKWY Driver Inattention/Distraction	2
02/10/2019	JERICHO TPKE and ROSLYN RD Backing Unsafely	0
02/11/2019	ROSLYN RD and OLD COUNTRY RD Failure to Yield Right-of-way	0
02/12/2019	3RD AVE and 2ND ST Passing or Lane Usage Improper	0
02/13/2019	LIBERTY AVE and UNION ST Passing or Lane Usage Improper	0
02/14/2019	JERICHO TPKE and PERSHING PKWY Following to Closely	0
02/14/2019	OLD COUNTRY RD and CROYDEN RD Following to Closely	0
02/14/2019	WILLIS AVE and WASHINGTON AVE Turning Improperly	0
02/14/2019	JERICHO TPKE and ANDREWS RD Backing Unsafely	0
02/18/2019	JERICHO TPKE and WILLIS AVE Following to Closely	0

DATE	LOCATION	INJURY
02/19/2019	OLD COUNTRY RD and MINEOLA BLVD Backing Unsafely	0
02/19/2019	MAIN ST and WILLIS AVE Backing Unsafely	0
02/20/2019	MINEOLA BLVD and JERICHO TPKE Following to Closely Backing Unsafely	0
02/21/2019	CLARISSA RD and HERRICKS RD Passing or Lane Usage Improper	• <b>O</b>
02/21/2019	CLARISSA RD and HERRICKS RD Backing Unsafely	0
02/21/2019	ROSLYN RD and DOW AVE Driver Inattention/Distraction Following to Closely	0
02/22/2019	E 2ND ST and HUDSON ST Backing Unsafely	0
02/24/2019	WILLIS AVE and 2ND ST Failure to Yield Right-of-way	
02/24/2019	JERICHO TPKE and MINEOLA BLVD Failure to Yield Right-of-way Turning Improperly	0
02/25/2019	MINEOLA BLVD and 2ND ST Passing or Lane Usage Improper	. <b>O</b>
02/26/2019	HORTON AVE and WASHINGTON AVE Driver Inattention/Distraction	0
02/26/2019	WILLIS AVE and HARRISON AVE Failure to Yield Right-of-way	0

DATE	LOCATION	INJURY
02/27/2019	3RD AVE and 3RD ST Turning Improperly	0
02/28/2019	JERICHO TPKE and NASSAU BLVD Failure to Yield Right-of-way	0